

## Government Post Graduate College, Obra, Sonebhadra

Website: www.gpgcobra.ac.in

Email: govt.p.g.college.obra@gmail.com

04 August 2022

**Committee: 2022-23** 

## <u>Magazine</u>

Dr. Mahendra Prakash-Chief Editor

Dr. Santosh Kumar Saini

Dr. Kiran Singh

Rajesh Prasad

Dr. Amulya Kumar Singh

Dr. Ranjit Singh

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Dr. Vibha Pandey

Dr. Upendra Kumar

Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav

Dr. Maheep Kumar

Students

**RUSA** 

Dr. (Prof.) Kishor Kumar Singh

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Dr. Upendra Kumar

Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav

NSS/NCC/Rover-Ranger

Dr. Santosh Saini

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Dr. Vibha Pandey

Dr. Maheep

Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav -NCC

Dr. Rajesh Prasad

Vaishali Shukla Rover-Ranger

NSS

**Scholarship** 

Dr. Ranjit Singh

Dr. Amulya Singh

Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav

Dr. Maheep Kumar

Students

Women Grievance & Committee Against Sexual Harassment

Dr. (Prof.) Pramod Kumar

Meera Yadav

Dr. Kiran Singh

Dr. Vibha Pandey

Beena Yadav

Vaishali Shukla

Students

#### **Sports**

Dr. (Prof.) Radha Kant Pandey

Dr. Kishor Kumar Singh

Meera Yadav

Dr. Mahendra Prakash

Dr. Santosh Kumar Saini

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Dr. Rajesh Prasad

Students

### **E-Learning Park**

Upendra Kumar

Ranjit Singh

Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav

Dr. Maheep Kumar

Students

### **Reading Room**

Ranjit Singh

Rajesh Prasad

Dr. Maheep Kumar

Vaishali Shukla

#### **Anti Ragging**

Dr. (Prof.) Radha Kant Pandey

Dr. Kishor Kumar Singh

Meera Yadav

Dr. Mahendra Prakash

Dr. Santosh Kumar Saini

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Dr. Kiran Singh

Dr. Vibha Pandey

Students

#### **Student Grievance**

Dr. Mahendra Prakash

Dr. Santosh Kumar Saini

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Upendra Kumar

Rajesh Prasad

Students

## Purchase/GeM/ Renovation/ Upgradation

Dr. (Prof.) Kishor Kumar Singh

Dr. Mahendra Prakash

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Upendra Kumar

Rajesh Prasad

Dr. Amulya Singh

Dr. Maheep

Students

#### Research/ Skill Development/ Incubation-Start Up

- Dr. (Prof.) Pramod Kumar
- Dr. (Prof.) Kishor Kumar Singh
- Dr. Mahendra Prakash
- Dr. Santosh Saini
- Dr. Vikas Kumar
- Dr. Vibha Pandey
- Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav
- Dr. Maheep Kumar

<u>MoU</u>

Dr. Mahendra Prakash

Upendra Kumar

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Students

### **Campus Development**

- Dr. (Prof.) Radha Kant Pandey
- Dr. (Prof.) Kishor Kumar Singh
- Dr. Mahendra Prakash
- Dr. Kiran Singh
- Dr. Vibha Pandey
- Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav
- Dr. Maheep Kumar

Students

#### Hostel (Boy's)

Dr. Amulya Singh (Warden)

Dr. Vijay Pratap Yadav

Dr. Maheep Kumar

Students

#### ICT and Digital Education

Dr. (Prof.) Kishor Kumar Singh

Dr. Mahendra Prakash

Dr. Vikas Kumar

Students

#### **Eco-Conservation and Plantation**

Upendra Kumar

Dr. Kiran Singh

Dr. Amulya Singh

Beena Yadav

Dr. Maheep Kumar

**Note:** Students' names would be added upon selection from senior faculty members from respective departments after completion of admission.

Principal
Gov. P. G. College
Obra-Sonebhadra



# Internal Quality Assurance Cell

# Government Post Graduate College, Obra, Sonebhadra

## Grievance Cell

REPORT: 2022 23

College has not received any complaints related to sexual harassment and ragging cases in academic sphere and in the hostel (boys). The strict punishment has been determined for those involved in any kind of miscreant, and this has been mentioned in Code of Conduct (UGC's directives on ragging and sexual harassment activities within campus) for students as well. 'Ragging is punishable offence' has been printed on main entrance and students are informed of rule related to such misconduct. The complaint box is kept near the administrative office for transparent action if any situation surfaces. Committee on 'No to Sexual Harassment' of students comprising girls and female faculty members is enthusiastically working to guard such behavior from students or male teachers.

**IQAC-Coordinator** 



# Internal Quality Assurance Cell

# Government Post Graduate College, Obra, Sonebhadra

## Grievance Cell

REPORT: 2022 23

College has not received any complaints related to sexual harassment and ragging cases in academic sphere and in the hostel (boys). The strict punishment has been determined for those involved in any kind of miscreant, and this has been mentioned in Code of Conduct (UGC's directives on ragging and sexual harassment activities within campus) for students as well. 'Ragging is punishable offence' has been printed on main entrance and students are informed of rule related to such misconduct. The complaint box is kept near the administrative office for transparent action if any situation surfaces. Committee on 'No to Sexual Harassment' of students comprising girls and female faculty members is enthusiastically working to guard such behavior from students or male teachers.

**IQAC-Coordinator**